#### VALLEY HOME JOINT SCHOOL DISTRICT

### SPECIAL BOARD MEETING BOARD OF TRUSTEES

#### **AGENDA**

Wednesday - April 21, 2021 - 6:00pm

Multipurpose Room @ Pioneer Ave Campus 13231 Pioneer Ave., Valley Home, CA

I. CALL TO ORDER - 6:00 p.m. / Establishment of Quorum

The special meeting of the Valley Home to order byatin the Multipurpose Room at 13231 Pione	p.m. on Wednesday, April 21, 2021,
Board Members Present:	Chris Hempleman, President Jessica Caudle, Clerk Julie Haynes, Member Shanna Springer, Member Emily Webster, Member
Administration Present:	Debra Boggs, Superintendent/Principal
Flag Salute:	
Staff Present: Others Present:	

#### II. APPROVAL OF AGENDA AS PUBLISHED/AMENDED

#### III. PUBLIC COMMENT AND COMMUNICATION

Opportunity for the public to address the Board on agenda items only. Maximum of five

(5) minutes per speaker. The Board is not permitted to act or hear comments on any matter not on the Agenda. If appropriate, a Board member may direct the Superintendent/Principal

#### IV. OPEN SESSION

**Roll Call** 

- 1. Board action to accept and approve Dallas Plaa's service as Interim Superintendent/Principal to the Valley Home Joint Elementary School District in Mr. Plaa's capacity as an employee of the Stanislaus County Office of Education until such time as the Board can legally employ him in this capacity at a regular Board meeting.
- 2. Board authorization to designate Dallas Plaa as a District designated signature for District documents pursuant to Education Code section 42632.

#### V. <u>CLOSED SESSION</u>

- 1. Discipline/Dismissal/Release (Government Code section 54957)
  - 2. Negotiations with Valley Home Teachers' Association District Negotiator: Dallas Plaa

## VI. PUBLIC REPORT OF ACTION TAKEN IN CLOSED SESSION

# VII. <u>ADJOURNMENT</u>

Next Regular Meeting date and time: Tuesday, May 11, 2021 at 6:00 p.m.

005423.0000131 932799.1